



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2008

MR. VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

MRS. SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13
ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. S. D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sapna Mordekar, Advocate
for the Appellants.

Coram:- N. A. BRITTO, J.

Date:- 17th September, 2008

P.C.:-

Heard.

Notice to the Respondents returnable eight weeks i.e. 12-11-2008 by
ordinary mode as well as by registered post.

Leave to produce compilation of evidence along with exhibits.

N. A. BRITTO, J.

RD.