



2019:BHC-GOA:3638

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2008

MR. VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

MRS. SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13
ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. Sapna Mordekar, Advocate for the Appellants.

Coram:- A. P. LAVANDE, J.

Date:- 12th December, 2008

P.C.:

Appellants to take steps to serve to the respondents within a period of 4 weeks, failing which the appeal against the unserved respondents, shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

A. P. LAVANDE, J.

ah