



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2008

MR. VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

MRS. SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13
ORS.,

... Respondents

Shri S. D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Shri P. Lotlikar, Advocate for
the Appellants.

Coram:- N. A. BRITTO, J.

Date:- 24th June, 2009

P.C.:-

Learned Senior Counsel on behalf of the Appellants is present.
Respondent Nos.1 to 6(a) and (b) and 14(a) and (b) who are duly served
are absent. Appeal has already been dismissed as against Respondent
Nos.7(a) to 13. Notwithstanding the absence of the served Defendants an
opportunity is given to them to contest this appeal. Hence, S. O. - two
weeks i.e. 8-7-2009.

N. A. BRITTO, J.

RD.