



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2008

MR. VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

MRS. SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13
ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. S. D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Mr. P. Lotlikar, Advocate
for the Appellants.

Mr. D. Pangam, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Coram:- R. M. SAVANT, J.

Date:- 11th December, 2009

P.C.

The learned Counsel Shri D. Pangam for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 states that he would endeavour to furnish addresses of the Respondent No.7(a),(b) and 8 to 10 as well as 11(a), (b), 12 and 13, so also the names of the heirs of the Respondents who are dead so as to enable the learned Counsel for the Appellants to take steps in respect of the said Respondents. The learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 may endeavour to do so within two weeks from date. The learned Counsel for the Appellants may thereafter take steps within four weeks by filing appropriate application.

S.O. six weeks i.e. 22.01.2010.

R. M. SAVANT, J.

at*