



2019:BHC-GOA:3638

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2008

MR. VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

MRS. SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13
ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. G. Xettigar, Advocate for the Appellants.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 13th August, 2010

P.C.

In case no service report is received within a period of four weeks,
Appellants to take steps to serve the unserved Respondents.

F. M. REIS, J.

arp/*