



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2008

MR. VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

MRS. SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13
ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. Sudha Pai Kir, Advocate for the appellants.

Coram:- A. P. LAVANDE, J.

Date:- 25th January, 2011

P.C.

The appellants to take steps within two weeks to serve respondent nos.10, 11(a) and 11(b), failing which the appeal against the said respondents shall stand dismissed. If steps are taken, issue notices to the said respondents returnable on 22nd March, 2011.

A. P. LAVANDE, J.

SMA