



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2008

MR. VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

MRS. SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13
ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. J. Simoes, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. S. P. Munj, Advocate for the Respondents.

Coram:- A. S. GADKARI, J.

Date:- 18th September, 2014

P.C.:

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that they have not received the paper book in the present appeal and therefore they are unable to conduct the matter today.

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, stand over to 9/10/2014.

A. S. GADKARI, J.

ap/-