



2019:BHC-GOA:3638

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2008

MR. VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

MRS. SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13
ORS.,

... Respondents

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 15th September, 2015

P.C.

None for the Appellants. For dismissal on 21.09.2015.

F. M. REIS, J.

arp/*