



2019:BHC-GOA:3638

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2008

VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13 ORS.,

... Respondents

Ms. Nidhi Gawas, Advocate holding for Shri R. Noronha,
Advocate for the Appellants.
Shri S. P. Munj, Advocate holding for Shri D. J. Pangam,
Advocate for the Respondents.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 7th September 2018

P.C.

Learned Counsel appearing for the appellants seeks three weeks time.

2. Time granted. List the appeal in the final hearing board of November 2018. The Registry is directed to correct the names of the Advocates in the records.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

arp/*