



2019:BHC-GOA:3638

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2008

AND

SECOND APPEAL NO. 43 OF 2008

VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... Appellants

Versus

SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13 ORS.,

... Respondents

None for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 31st January 2019

P.C.:

Dismissed for default.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

mv