

Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.42/2008

VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED
BY ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH
MONTEIRO AND ANR. ...APPELLANTS

Versus

SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO & 13 ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

None for the parties.

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED: 19th APRIL 2024

P.C.:

1. None for the appellants and respondents. Stand over to 20.06.2024 under the caption “directions/dismissal”.

M. S. SONAK, J.