



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.42/2008

VICTOR MONTEIRO
REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM
RAJESH MONTEIRO
& ANR.

... APPELLANTS

Versus

SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO
AND 13 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Ms S. Barreto h/f Mr R. Noronha, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr V. Amonkar, Advocate for Respondents No.1 to 5.

CORAM: M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED: 17th JANUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. A request is made on behalf of Mr R. Noronha, learned counsel for the appellants for an adjournment as he is not keeping well. Stand over to 31.01.2025.

M. S. KARNIK, J.