



Amrut

SA 42 of 2008



2019:BHC-GOA:3638

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.42 OF 2008

VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... APPELLANTS

Versus

SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Ms Sara Barneto, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr Vibhav Amonkar and Ms Kamakshi Parab, Advocates for
respondent No.4.

CORAM:- BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.

DATED :- 21st March, 2025

P.C.:

Since the appeal pertains to the year 2008 and deserves final
hearing, it is directed to be listed on 04.04.2025 at 2.30 p.m.

BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.