



Esha

SA 42 of 2008



2019:BHC-GOA:3638

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.42 OF 2008

VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... APPELLANTS

Versus

SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ressano Hector, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Vibhav Amonkar, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

CORAM:- BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED :- 4th April, 2025

P.C.

By consent and at the request of the learned Counsel for the parties, office is directed to list this Appeal for final hearing on 25.04.2025.

2. The learned Counsel for the Appellants undertake to prepare a small synopsis so as to concise the narration of facts and the law point involved.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.