



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.42 OF 2008

VICTOR MONTEIRO REPRESENTED BY
ATTORNEY ANSLEM RAJESH MONTEIRO
AND ANR.,

... APPELLANTS

Versus

SEBASTIANA MONTEIRO AND 13 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Kiran Rai, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. Kamakshi Parab, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 13th March, 2026

P.C.: S.O. 17-04-2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)